THB 2,000 Hr @ 85 °C, 85% RH, and Vr, AEC-Q200
Specifications
Capacitance Range .001 µF to 1 µF
Capacitance Tolerance ±10 % (±20% optional)
Rated Voltage 300 Vac, 1500 Vdc
Operating Temperature Range –40 ºC to +110 ºC (+85 °C to 110 °C, voltage derating factor of
1.35% per Deg. C)
Life Expectancy 100,000h at rated voltage and hot spot temperature ≤85 °C

Dimensions
CDE Cornell Dubilier  • 1661 East Rodney French Blvd • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830
Part Numbering System
THB 2,000 Hr @ 85 °C, 85% RH, and Vr, AEC-Q200
Size Dimensions (mm) Pitch  (mm) Lead Wire (mm)  Lead Length (mm)
Code W Tol. ± H Tol. ± T Tol. ± P Tol. ± Ød Tol. ± Tol ±0.05
D10 13 0.5 11 0.5 5 0.5 10 0.5 0.6 0.05 5
D11 13 0.5 12 0.5 6 0.5 10 0.5 0.6 0.05 5
D16 13 0.5 9 0.5 4 0.5 10 0.5 0.6 0.05 5
E10 18 0.5 11 0.5 5 0.5 15 0.5 0.6 0.05 5
E11 18 0.5 12 0.5 6 0.5 15 0.5 0.6 0.05 5
E13 18 0.5 13.5 0.5 7.5 0.5 15 0.5 0.8 0.05 5
E14 18 0.5 14.5 0.5 8.5 0.5 15 0.5 0.8 0.05 5
E21 18 0.5 19 0.5 11 0.5 15 0.5 0.8 0.05 5
G10 26 0.8 15.5 0.8 6 0.8 22.5 0.5 0.8 0.05 5
G11 26 0.5 16.5 0.5 7 0.5 22.5 0.5 0.8 0.05 5
G12 26 0.8 17 0.8 8.5 0.8 22.5 0.5 0.8 0.05 5
G20 26 0.5 19 0.5 10 0.5 22.5 0.5 0.8 0.05 5
G22 26 0.5 22 0.5 12 0.5 22.5 0.5 0.8 0.05 5
G25 26 0.5 25 0.5 15 0.5 22.5 0.5 0.8 0.05 5
H11 32 0.8 18 0.8 9 0.8 27.5 0.5 0.8 0.05 5
H20 32 0.8 20 0.8 11 0.8 27.5 0.5 0.8 0.05 5
H21 32 0.8 22 0.8 13 0.8 27.5 0.5 0.8 0.05 5
H24 32 0.8 28 0.8 14 0.8 27.5 0.5 0.8 0.05 5
H27 32 0.8 28 0.8 18 0.8 27.5 0.5 0.8 0.05 5
H28 32 0.8 33 0.8 18 0.8 27.5 0.5 0.8 0.05 5
H30 32 0.8 37 0.8 22 0.8 27.5 0.5 0.8 0.05 5
N21 42 0.8 24 0.8 13 0.8 37.5 0.5 1 0.05 5
N26 42 0.8 32 0.8 19 0.8 37.5 0.5 1 0.05 5
N30 42 0.8 40 0.8 20 0.8 37.5 0.5 1 0.05 5
Size Code Table
TYPE MYH, Y2, EMI, RFI Suppression Capacitors, Harsh Environment
MYH 104 K 305 E10
Series Capacitance Tolerance Voltage Case size
l l l l l
MYH EIA Cap Code K = ±10% Standard 300 = 300 VAC See Size Code
472 = 0.0047 µf
183 = 0.018 µf
564 = 0.56 µf
105 = 1 µf
  M = ±20% Optional
2 pins
Part Number
Cap (µF)
 W
mm
Dimensions
P
mm
dv/dt
V/us
Lead
Wire
mm
H
mm
T
mm
300 VAC
MYH102K300D16 0.0010 13 9 4 10 800 0.6
MYH152K300D16 0.0015 13 9 4 10 800 0.6
MYH222K300D16 0.0022 13 9 4 10 800 0.6
MYH332K300D10 0.0033 13 11 5 10 800 0.6
MYH472K300D10 0.0047 13 11 5 10 800 0.6
MYH472K300D11 0.0047 13 12 6 10 800 0.6
MYH472K300E10 0.0047 18 11 5 15 600 0.6
MYH562K300E10 0.0056 18 11 5 15 600 0.6
MYH682K300D11 0.0068 13 12 6 10 800 0.6
MYH682K300E10 0.0068 18 11 5 15 600 0.6
MYH822K300E10 0.0082 18 11 5 15 600 0.6
MYH103K300D11 0.010 13 12 6 10 800 0.6
MYH103K300E10 0.010 18 11 5 15 600 0.6
MYH153K300D11 0.015 13 12 6 10 800 0.6
MYH153K300E10 0.015 18 11 5 15 600 0.6
MYH183K300E11 0.018 18 12 6 15 600 0.6
MYH223K300E11 0.022 18 12 6 15 600 0.6
MYH333K300E13 0.033 18 13.5 7.5 15 600 0.8
MYH393K300E13 0.039 18 13.5 7.5 15 600 0.8
MYH473K300E14 0.047 18 14.5 8.5 15 600 0.8
MYH473K300G10 0.047 26 15.5 6 22.5 500 0.6
MYH563K300G10 0.056 26 15.5 6 22.5 500 0.6
MYH683K300E21 0.068 18 19 11 15 600 0.8
MYH683K300G11 0.068 26 16.5 7 22.5 500 0.8
MYH823K300E21 0.082 18 19 11 15 600 0.8
MYH823K300G11 0.082 26 16.5 7 22.5 500 0.8
MYH104K300G12 0.10 26 17 8.5 22.5 500 0.8
MYH104K300H11 0.10 32 18 9 27.5 400 0.8
MYH154K300G20 0.15 26 19 10 22.5 500 0.8
MYH154K300H11 0.15 32 18 9 27.5 400 0.8
MYH184K300H20 0.18 32 20 11 27.5 400 0.8
MYH224K300G22 0.22 26 22 12 22.5 500 0.8
MYH224K300H20 0.22 32 20 11 27.5 400 0.8
MYH274K300H21 0.27 32 22 13 27.5 400 0.8
MYH334K300G25 0.33 26 25 15 22.5 500 0.8
MYH334K300H24 0.33 32 28 14 27.5 400 0.8
MYH474K300H27 0.47 32 28 18 27.5 400 0.8
MYH474K300N21 0.47 42 24 13 37.5 300 1
MYH564K300H28 0.56 32 33 18 27.5 400 0.8
MYH684K300H28 0.68 32 33 18 27.5 400 0.8
MYH684K300N24 0.68 42 28 17 37.5 300 1
MYH824K300H30 0.82 32 37 22 27.5 400 0.8
MYH824K300N26 0.82 42 32 19 37.5 300 1
MYH105K300H30 1 32 37 22 27.5 400 0.8
MYH105K300N30 1 42 40 20 37.5 300 1
Ratings
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1661 East Rodney French Blvd • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830
THB 2,000 Hr @ 85 °C, 85% RH, and Vr, AEC-Q200
TYPE MYH, Y2, EMI, RFI Suppression Capacitors, Harsh Environment